
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) 
) 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT) 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 
ST .. PAUL 

ss 

I» Wendell R. Anderson1 Governor of the State of­
Minnesota, do hereby certify that under and pursuant to the laws 
of the State of Minnesota providing therefor, the following named 
persons were duly elected as Presidential Electors of said State 
at the General Election held in the State of Minnesota on 
November 7, 1972, viz: 

ARTHUR SWAN 
PA UL OVERGAARD 
MRS. PETER LILJEGREN 
MRS • RI CHARD ROMER 
WILLIAM WITBECK 
MRS .. ROSE THORBURN 
ROBERT ALLISON 
S''.CDNEY R. MASON 
WILLIAM JUNGBAUER 
MRS • MARSHALL TORREY 

I further certify that the result of said General 
Election was so ascertained by the State canvassing· Board on 
11ovember 21, 1972, pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota, 
and that the number of votes given or cast for each person for 
whose appointment any and all votes have been given or cast at. 
said election, is fu]_ly and.truly set forth as follows: 

Arthur Swan 
Paul Overgaard 

· Mrs. Peter Liljeg-ren 
M:i:;-s. Richard Romer 
William Whitbeck 
Mrs .. 1$ose.Thorburn 
Robert A Ilison 
Sidney . R. Mason · 
William Junghauer 
Mrs. Marshall Torrey 
Candance R. DeGrazia 
Carl Wessels 
Carroll Norling 
Alberta Murray 
Dolly Spencer 

· Robert Becker 
. Henry. Tweten 

Penny Craig 
Margaret Smith 
Ora Lee Patterson 
Darvin Danelius 
Donald Donaker 
Aune Gustafson 
Willard Grove 
Arne Rathe 
Percy Schelin 
Glen Schelin 
Rudolpn Gustafson 
Bo Holmdabl 

PARTY 

Republican 
Republican 
.Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
.Republican 
Republican 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democrutic~~E'armer-•Ln.bor 
Democratic-Farme:;:-Labor 
Democratic-Jr armer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government . 
Industrial Govern~ent 

·., li!Trh-,::,..=!,R::l11i::ir-i::. . • _______ Industrial Government. 

TOTAL VOTES 
·RECEIVED 

897,569 
897,569 
897,569 
89.7,569 
897,569 
89T,569 
897,569 
897,569 
897,569 
897,569 
802,346 
802,346 
802,346 
802,346 

· 802,346 
802,346' 
802,346 
802,346 
802,346 
802,346 

4,261 
4,261 
4,261 
4,261 
4,,261· 
4,261 
4,261 
4,261 
4,261 
4. ?hl 

l, 

I 
! 



f 

NAME PARTY 

Francis Elizabeth Farley Socialist Workers 
Carol Jean Freeman 'Efocialist Workers 
Mary Henderson Soc_ialist Workers 
Dianne Groth Socialist Workers 
Jim David Krahn Socialist Workers 
Donald Mp Peterson Socialist workers 
Etta Hernesman Socialist Workers 
Gregory v. Guckenburg Socialist Workers 
Rafael Garza Socialist Workers 
Donald w. Lewis Socialist workers 
Gary Balling American Party 
Gary Gehlcn American Party 
Mrso Larry Rolf American Party 
Clifford Mathias Ame~Ican Party 
Arthur Badian American Party 
William E. Humble American Party 
Allie Nieters American Party 
earl JaSJ?erson American Party 
Mrso Louis Carpenter American Party 
Richard Bullock American Party 

Party 
Party 
Party 
Party 
Party 
Party 
Party 
Party 
Party 
Party 

Ernest Aho. Communist Party, USA 
Jacob Anderson Communist Party, USA 
James Brown Communist Party, USA 
Mrs. R. E •. Bruns Communist Party~ USA 
Hanley Hemmingsen Communist Party, USA 
Andy Johnson Communist Party, USA 
John L. Johnson Communist Party, USA 
Henry Olson: . communist Party, USA 
Leroy W. ·Smith Communist Party, USA 
Earl Sorg Communist Party,. USA 
Deb· Swanger . Minnesota People' s -Party 
Signey Sundberg Minnesota People 1 s Party 
Cathy J. McGinnis Minnesota Peopleis Party 
Ramona Taylor Minnesota People's Party 
Kathy Engholm Minnesota People's Party 
Milton H. Webster Minnesota People's Party 
Jeffrey.R. Duenow Minnesota People's Party 

· James G. Abell Minnesota People's Party 
George H. Stark Minnesota People's Party 
Dennis llalverson Minnesota People's Party· 

Scattered write-ins naming various persons 

TOTAL VOTES 
RECErVED 

940 
940 
940 
940 
940 
940. 
940 
940 
940 
940 

31,407 
31,407 
31,407 
3.1,407 
31,407 
31,407 
31,407 
31,407 
31.,407 
31,407 

662 
662 
662 
662 
662 
662 
662 
662 
662 
662 

2,8'55 
·2,855: 
2,855 
2,855 
2,855 
2,855 
2,855 
2,855 
2,855 
2·, 855 

962 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have 
hereunto set my hand and caused 
the Great Seal of the: State ,.of 
Minnesota to be affixed, at the 
Capitol in St. Paul, this 18th. 
day of December ; 1972~ 

ATTEST: 



' CE RT :CF .I c· A T E . 

OF THE VOTE OF PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

We, the undersigned, electors of President and Vice President 

of the United States of America, for the respective terms beginning 

on the Twentieth day of January, in the year of our Lord One ·Thousand 

Nine Hundred and Seventy-three, being electors duly and legally 

-elected, appointed and qualified by and for the State of Minnesota, 

as appears by the annexed list of electors, made, certified and 

delivered to us by the Governor of the State of Minnesota, having 

met and convened at the Capitol in the City" of St .. Paul in the State 

of Minnesota, and in conformity,with the laws and the Constitution 

of the United Stat.es, on the first Monday after the second Wednepday 

in December next following our· appointment, being the Eighteenth of 

December, A .. D. 1972 .. 

·DO HEREBY CERTIFY, That, being· so assembled and duly organized, 

we proceeded.to vote by·ballot, andballoteq first for President and 

then for Vice President, by distinct ballots: 

AND WE FURTHER CERTIFY, That the following are two distinct 

. lists: one, of the votes for Presiden.t; and the other~ of . the votes 

for Vice President; so cast as aforesaid: · 

LIS~ OF ALL PERSONS VOTED UPON FOR PRESIDENT, WITH THE NUMBER 

OF VOTES FOR EACH: 

Names of persons voted for Number of votes 



• I 

LXST OF ALL PERSONS VOTED UPON FOR VICE PRESIDENT, WITH 

THE NPM,BER OF VOTES FOR EACH: 

Names of ·persons voted for . Number of votes 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands, at the 
. . 

Capitol in Sta Paul in the State of Minnesota, on the first Monday 

after the second Wednesday, being the Eighteenth day of December, 

in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Eundred and Seventy-twoo 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

-



STATE OP MINNESOTA ) 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 
ST. PAUL 

) ss 
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT} 

I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of 
Minnesota, do hereby certify that under and pursuant to the laws 
of the State of Minnesota providing therefor, the following named 
persons were duly elected as Presidential Electors of said State 
at ·~--..e General Election held in the State of Minnesota on 
November 7, 1972, viz: 

ARTHUR SWAN 
PAUL OVERGAARD 
MRS. PETER LILJEGREN 
MRS. RICHARD · ROMER 
WILLIAM WHITBECK 
MRS. ROSE THORBURN 
ROBERT ALLISON 
SIDNEY R. MASON 
WILLIAM JUNGBAUER 
MRS. MARSHALL TORREY 

I further certify that the result of said General 
Election was so ascertained by the State Canvassing· Board on 
Noverr.::.er 21, 1972, pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota, 
and that the number of votes given or cast for each person for 
whose appointment any and all votes have been given or cast at 
said election, is fully and truly set forth as follows: 

NAME 

Arthur swan 
Paul Overgaard 
M:rs. Peter Liljegren 
Mrs. Richard Romer 
William Whitbeck 
Mrs. Rose Thorburn 
Robert Allison 
Sidney R. Mason 
William Jungbauer 
Mrs. Marshall Torrey 
Candance R. DeGrazia 
earl Wess.els 
ca-rroll Norling 
A Iberta Murray 
Dolly Spencer 
Robert Becker 
Henry Tweten· 
Penny Craig 
Margaret Smith 
Ora Lee Patterson 
Darvin Danelius 
Donald Donaker 
Aune Gustafson 
wiilard Grove 
Arne. Rathe 
Percy Schelin 
Glen Schelin 
Rudolph Gustafson 
Bo Holmdahl 
Eldred Bauers 

PARTY 

Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 

. Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic...;.Farmer-Labor· 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Indust~ial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 

"Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 

TOTAL VOTES 
RECEIVED 

897 I 569 
897,569 
897,569 
897,569 
897,569 
897 I 569 
897,569 
897 I 569 
897,569 
897,569 
802,346 
802,346 
802,346 
802,346 
802,346 
802,346 
802,346 
802,346 
802,346 
802,346 

4,261 
4,261 
4,261 
4,261 
4,261 
4,261 
4,261 
4,261 
4,261 
4,261 



NAME 

Francis Elizabeth Farley 
Carol Sean Freeman 
Mary Henderson 
Dianne Groth 
Jim David Krahn 
Donald M. Peterson 
Etta Hernesman 
Gregory V. Guckenburg 
Rafael Garza 
Donald W* Lewis 
Gary Halling 
Gary Gehlen 
Mrs. Larry Rolf 
Clifford Mathias 
Arthur B.adian 
William E .. Humble 
Allie Nieters 
earl Jasperson 
Mrs. Louis Carpenter 
Richard Bullock 
Ernest Aho 
Jacob Anderson 
Sames Brown 
Mrs. R. E. Bruns 
Hanley Hemmingsen 
Andy .. Johnson 
John L. Johnson 
Henry Olson 
Leroy w. Smith 
Earl Sorg 
Deb Swanger 
Signey Sundberg 
Cathy J. McGinnis 
Ramona Taylor 
Kathy Engholm 
Milton H. Webster 
Jeffrey R. Duenow 
James G. Abell 
George H .. Stark 
Dennis Halverson 

PARTY 

socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
American Party 
Communist Party, USA 
Communist Party, USA 
communist Party, USA 
communist Party, USA 
Communist Party, USA 
Communist Party, USA 
Cormnunist Party, USA 
Communist Party, USA 
Communist Party, USA 
Communist Party, USA 
Minnesota Pe9ple's Party 
Minnesota People's Party 
Minnesota People's Party 
Minnesota People's Party 
Minnesota People's Party 
Minnesota People' s Party 
Minnesota i:'eople's Party 
Minnesota People's Party 
Minnesota People's Party 
Minnesota People's Party 

TOTAL VOTES 
RECEIVED 

940 
940 
940 
940 
940 
940 
940 
940 
940 
940 

31,407 
31,407 
31,407 
31,407 
31,407 
31,407 
31,407 
3'1.,407 
31,407 
31,407 

662 
662 
662 
662 
662 
662 
662 
662 
662 
662 

2,855 
2,855 
2,855 
2,855 
2,855 
2,855 
2,855 
2,855 
2,855 
2,855 

Scattered write-ins naming various persons 962 

ATTEST: 

SECRETARY OE' STl-\'rE 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I haye 
hereunto set my hand and caused 
the Great Seal of the State of 
Minnesota to be affixed, at the 
Capitol in St .. Paul, this 18th. 
day of December , 1972. 

GOVERNOR OF MINNESOTA 



CERTlFJ:CATE 

OF THE VOTE OF PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

We, the undersigned 4 electors of President and Vice President 

0£ the united States of America, for the respective terms beginning 

on the Twentieth day of January, in the year of our Lord One Thousand 

Nine Hu.ndrei:I.and Seventy-thr'ee, being electors duly and -legally 

elected, appointed and qualified by and for the State of Minnesota, 

as.appear?,hY the annexed list of electors# made, certified and 

· delivered to us by the Goyernor of the> State of Minnesota, having 

met and convened at the Capitol in the City of St .. Paul in the State 

o:E Minnesota., and in con£ormity with the laws and.the constitution 

. of the United States, on' the fi:c~t Monday after the seco.nd Wednesday 

in De~ember :next following our appointment,. being the. Eighteenth of 

December, A .. D-. 1972 .. 

DO HEREBY CERTIFY, That, being so assembled and duly organized, 

we proceeded to vote by ballot, and balloted first for President and 

• then for Vice Presid~nt, by distinct ballots: 

AND WE FURTHER CERTJ:FY, 'rhat the following are two distinct 

lists: one, of the vot~.s for President; and the other, of the votes 

£or Vice· President1 so cast as aforesaid: 

LIST OF ALL PERSONS VOTED UPON FOR l?RES !DENT, WITH THE NUMBER 

OF VOTES.FOR EACH: 

Names of persons voted for Number of votes 



· LIST OF ALL PERSONS VO'l'ED UPON FOR VICE PRESIDENT,· WITH 

i 
THE N'OMSER OF VOTES FOR EACH: 

~ames of persons voted fo~ Number of votes 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hanas, at the 

Capitol in St. Paul in the State of Minnesota, on the first Monday 

after the second Wednesday, being the Eighteenth day of December, 

in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-two .. 

~ 7'. 

£~~.· 
·~.·~.✓~ 

.)< ' . ' 

SECRETARY OF STATE . 



i: 

, ' ··, :- ..,,.,., . 

WE THE ELECTORS OF THE, STATE -OF MINNES.OTA OF THE 
OFFICE OF PRESIDEN.T AND V!CE PRESIDENT OF THE 
m;{ITED STATES HEREBY CER'l'IFY THAT THE LISTS OF ALL 
THE.VOTES OF THE.STATE OF. MINNESOTA,G!VEN FOR PRESI­
DENT AND .OF ALL THE VOTESG::tVEN·FOR VICE .PRESIDENT 
ARE CONTAINED IN A CERTIFICATE ENCLOSED HEREINo 

. . 

•.. ·.·•··!(~ 
. . ~ 

- ,,,, ,.__~ . 

ATTEST: 

04k,_ o1,!IdJj; 
SECRETARY'OF STATE. 

DATE g;J?,C.; !fl, .. ltf 1) ~· 
' > TWO CERTIFICATES ENCLOSED 

#~g-;/7,5-. 

i r l : cl~· .. · 
l,J f-~ •_,~ ~ 

/ 

I 

-


