STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT ST. PAUL

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

SS

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT)

I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota providing therefor, the following named persons were duly elected as Presidential Electors of said State at the General Election held in the State of Minnesota on November 7, 1972, viz:

ARTHUR SWAN
PAUL OVERGAARD
MRS. PETER LILJEGREN
MRS. RICHARD ROMER
WILLIAM WHITBECK
MRS. ROSE THORBURN
ROBERT ALLISON
SIDNEY R. MASON
WILLIAM JUNGBAUER
MRS. MARSHALL TORREY

I further certify that the result of said General Election was so ascertained by the State Canvassing Board on November 21, 1972, pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota, and that the number of votes given or cast for each person for whose appointment any and all votes have been given or cast at said election, is fully and truly set forth as follows:

NAME	PARTY	TOTAL VOTES
		RECEIVED .
Arthur Swan	Republican	897,569
Paul Overgaard	Republican	897,569
Mrs. Peter Liljegren	Republican	897,569
		897,569
Mrs. Richard Romer	Republican	
William Whitbeck	Republican	897,569
Mrs. Rose Thorburn	Republican	897,569
Robert Allison	Republican	897,569
Sidney R. Mason	Republican	897,569
William Jungbauer	Republican	897,569
Mrs. Marshall Torrey	Republican	897,569
Candance R. DeGrazia	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Carl Wessels	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Carroll Norling	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Alberta Murray	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Dolly Spencer	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Robert Becker	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Henry Tweten	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Penny Craig	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Margaret Smith	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Ora Lee Patterson	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Darvin Danelius	Industrial Government	4,261
Donald Donaker	Industrial Government	4,261
Aune Gustafson	Industrial Government	4,261
Willard Grove	Industrial Government	4,261
Arne Rathe	Industrial Government	4,261
Percy Schelin	Industrial Government	4,261
Glen Schelin	Industrial Government	4,261
Rudolph Gustafson	Industrial Government	4,261
Bo Holmdahl	Industrial Government	4,261
FIdred Baners	Industrial Government	4_261

NAME	PARTY	TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED
Francis Elizabeth Farley	Socialist Workers Party	940
Carol Jean Freeman	Socialist Workers Party	940
Mary Henderson	Socialist Workers Party	940
Dianne Groth	Socialist Workers Party	940
Jim David Krahn	Socialist Workers Party	940
Donald M. Peterson	Socialist Workers Party	940
Etta Hernesman	Socialist Workers Party	940
Gregory V. Guckenburg	Socialist Workers Party	940
Rafael Garza	Socialist Workers Party	940
Donald W. Lewis	Socialist Workers Party	940
Gary Halling	American Party	31,407
Gary Gehlen	American Party	31,407
Mrs. Larry Rolf	American Party	31,407
Clifford Mathias	American Party	31,407
Arthur Badian	American Party	31,407
William E. Humble	American Party	31,407
Allie Nieters	American Party	31,407
Carl Jasperson	American Party	31,407
Mrs. Louis Carpenter	American Party	31,407
Richard Bullock	American Party	31,407
Ernest Aho	Communist Party, USA	662
Jacob Anderson	Communist Party, USA	662
James Brown	Communist Party, USA	662
Mrs. R. E. Bruns	Communist Party, USA	662
Hanley Hemmingson	Communist Party, USA	662
Andy Johnson	Communist Party, USA	662
John L. Johnson	Communist Party, USA	662
Henry Olson	Communist Party, USA	662
Leroy W. Smith	Communist Party, USA	662
Earl Sorg	Communist Party, USA	662
Deb Swanger	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Signey Sundberg	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Cathy J. McGinnis	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Ramona Taylor	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Kathy Engholm	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Milton H. Webster	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Jeffrey R. Duenow	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
James G. Abell	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
George H. Stark	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Dennis Halverson	Minnesota People's Party	2,855

Scattered write-ins naming various persons

962

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed, at the Capitol in St. Paul, this 18th. day of December , 1972.

COVERNOR OF MINNECOMA

ATTEST:

SECRETARY OF, STATE

CERTIFICATE

OF THE VOTE OF PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

STATE OF MINNESOTA

We, the undersigned, electors of President and Vice President of the United States of America, for the respective terms beginning on the Twentieth day of January, in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-three, being electors duly and legally elected, appointed and qualified by and for the State of Minnesota, as appears by the annexed list of electors, made, certified and delivered to us by the Governor of the State of Minnesota, having met and convened at the Capitol in the City of St. Paul in the State of Minnesota, and in conformity with the laws and the Constitution of the United States, on the first Monday after the second Wednesday in December next following our appointment, being the Eighteenth of December, A.D. 1972.

DO HEREBY CERTIFY, That, being so assembled and duly organized, we proceeded to vote by ballot, and balloted first for President and then for Vice President, by distinct ballots:

AND WE FURTHER CERTIFY, That the following are two distinct lists: one, of the votes for President; and the other, of the votes for Vice President; so cast as aforesaid:

LIST OF ALL PERSONS VOTED UPON FOR PRESIDENT, WITH THE NUMBER OF VOTES FOR EACH:

Names of persons	voted for	Number of	votes
D			
Sichare W.	Refor		

LIST OF ALL PERSONS VOTED UPON FOR VICE PRESIDENT, WITH THE NUMBER OF VOTES FOR EACH:

Names of persons voted for

Number of votes

Spiro J. agnew

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands, at the Capitol in St. Paul in the State of Minnesota, on the first Monday after the second Wednesday, being the Eighteenth day of December, in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-two.

Mrs. Heler Liggren

Mrs. Richard Romen

Mrs. Richard Romen

Celilliam De beitlood

Mrs. Done Thorburn

Loly Robert

Lily Roman

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT ST. PAUL

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

SS
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT)

I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota providing therefor, the following named persons were duly elected as Presidential Electors of said State at the General Election held in the State of Minnesota on November 7, 1972, viz:

ARTHUR SWAN
PAUL OVERGAARD
MRS. PETER LILJEGREN
MRS. RICHARD ROMER
WILLIAM WHITBECK
MRS. ROSE THORBURN
ROBERT ALLISON
SIDNEY R. MASON
WILLIAM JUNGBAUER
MRS. MARSHALL TORREY

I further certify that the result of said General Election was so ascertained by the State Canvassing Board on November 21, 1972, pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota, and that the number of votes given or cast for each person for whose appointment any and all votes have been given or cast at said election, is fully and truly set forth as follows:

NAME	PARTY	TOTAL VOTES
		RECEIVED
Arthur Swan	Republican	897,569
Paul Overgaard	Republican	897,569
Mrs. Peter Liljegren	Republican	897,569
Mrs. Richard Romer	Republican	897,569
William Whitbeck	Republican	897,569
Mrs. Rose Thorburn	Republican	897,569
Robert Allison	Republican	897,569
Sidney R. Mason	Republican	897,569
William Jungbauer	Republican	897,569
Mrs. Marshall Torrey	Republican	897,569
Candance R. DeGrazia	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Carl Wessels	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Carroll Norling	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Alberta Murray	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Dolly Spencer	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Robert Becker	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Henry Tweten	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Penny Craig	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Margaret Smith	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Ora Lee Patterson	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	802,346
Darvin Danelius	Industrial Government	4,261
Donald Donaker	Industrial Government	4,261
Aune Gustafson	Industrial Government	4,261
Willard Grove	Industrial Government	4,261
Arne Rathe	Industrial Government	4,261
Percy Schelin	Industrial Government	4,261
Glen Schelin	Industrial Government	4,261
Rudolph Gustafson	Industrial Government	4,261
Bo Holmdahl	Industrial Government	4,261
Eldred Bauers	Industrial Government	4,261

		TOTAL VOTES
NAME	PARTY	RECEIVED
Francis Elizabeth Farley	Cogialist Workers Darty	940
	Socialist Workers Party	940
Carol Jean Freeman	Socialist Workers Party	940
Mary Henderson	Socialist Workers Party	940
Dianne Groth	Socialist Workers Party	940
Jim David Krahn	Socialist Workers Party	940
Donald M. Peterson	Socialist Workers Party	940
Etta Hernesman	Socialist Workers Party	940
Gregory V. Guckenburg	Socialist Workers Party	940
Rafael Garza	Socialist Workers Party	940
Donald W. Lewis		31,407
Gary Halling	American Party	•
Gary Gehlen	American Party	31,407
Mrs. Larry Rolf	American Party	31,407
Clifford Mathias	American Party	31,407
Arthur Badian	American Party	31,407
William E. Humble	American Party	31,407
Allie Nieters	American Party	31,407
Carl Jasperson	American Party	31,407
Mrs. Louis Carpenter	American Party	31,407
Richard Bullock	American Party	31,407
Ernest Aho	Communist Party, USA	662
Jacob Anderson	Communist Party, USA	662
James Brown	Communist Party, USA	662
Mrs. R. E. Bruns	Communist Party, USA	662
and the second of the second o	Communist Party, USA	662
Andy Johnson	Communist Party, USA	662
John L. Johnson	Communist Party, USA	662
Henry Olson	Communist Party, USA	662
Leroy W. Smith	Communist Party, USA	662
Earl Sorg	Communist Party, USA	662
Deb Swanger	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Signey Sundberg	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Cathy J. McGinnis	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Ramona Taylor	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Kathy Engholm	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Milton H. Webster	Minnesota People's Party	and the second of the second o
Jeffrey R. Duenow	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
James G. Abell	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
Dennis Halverson	Minnesota People's Party	2,855
and the state of t		

Scattered write-ins naming various persons

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed, at the Capitol in St. Paul, this 18th. day of December , 1972.

962

GOVERNOR OF MINNESOTA

ATTEST:

SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

OF THE VOTE OF PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

STATE OF MINNESOTA

We, the undersigned, electors of President and Vice President of the United States of America, for the respective terms beginning on the Twentieth day of January, in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-three, being electors duly and legally elected, appointed and qualified by and for the State of Minnesota, as appears by the annexed list of electors, made, certified and delivered to us by the Governor of the State of Minnesota, having met and convened at the Capitol in the City of St. Paul in the State of Minnesota, and in conformity with the laws and the Constitution of the United States, on the first Monday after the second Wednesday in December next following our appointment, being the Eighteenth of December, A.D. 1972.

DO HEREBY CERTIFY, That, being so assembled and duly organized, we proceeded to vote by ballot, and balloted first for President and then for Vice President, by distinct ballots:

AND WE FURTHER CERTIFY, That the following are two distinct lists: one, of the votes for President; and the other, of the votes for Vice President; so cast as aforesaid:

LIST OF ALL PERSONS VOTED UPON FOR PRESIDENT, WITH THE NUMBER OF VOTES FOR EACH:

Names of persons voted for

Number of votes

fichard M. Rigon

LIST OF ALL PERSONS VOTED UPON FOR VICE PRESIDENT, WITH THE NUMBER OF VOTES FOR EACH:

Names of persons voted for

Number of votes

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands, at the Capitol in St. Paul in the State of Minnesota, on the first Monday after the second Wednesday, being the Eighteenth day of December, in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-two.

25476

WE THE ELECTORS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA OF THE OFFICE OF PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE LISTS OF ALL THE VOTES OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA GIVEN FOR PRESI-DENT AND OF ALL THE VOTES GIVEN FOR VICE PRESIDENT ARE CONTAINED IN A CERTIFICATE ENCLOSED HEREIN.

ATTEST:

TWO CERTIFICATES ENCLOSED

Hond Exlivered from Gov. office